this Agreement is not intended to create a multiple-fiscal year direct or 
indirect debt or financial obligation of the City. 

b. Maximum Contract Amount: Notwithstanding any other 
provision of the Agreement, the total maximum payment for services 
during the term of the agreement shall not exceed Two Million, Eight 
Hundred Thirty Thousand, Five Hundred Forty Five Dollars and 
Six Cents ($2,830,545.06).” 

4. Paragraph 12 in General Provisions in Attachment A is amended to read: 

“12. Adoption.  If a foster child is being adopted by the CPA foster parent, administrative 
payment to the CPA will terminate on the date of the adoption.  During the period